MAYOR CHRISTIE RAINWATER **MAYOR PRO TEM** MICHAEL SALLY CITY ADMINISTRATOR **COURTNEY SOLER**



CITY COUNCIL KEN BOGGS JEFF C. CHANDLER MIKE DYSON **KEVIN HEDGPETH** ADAM SPURLOCK

AGENDA City Council Meeting Tuesday, July 11, 2023, 6:00PM **Debbie Lewis Municipal Chambers** 1255 Yeamans Hall Road, Hanahan, SC 29410

AGENDA ITEM PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Michael Sally, Mayor Pro Tem Pastor Justin Cabit, Restoration Church Jeff Chandler. Council Member

RECOGNITIONS

A. Employee of the Month

B. Citizen of the Month

C. Berkeley Mental Health

D. New Firefighters Swearing In

E. Juvenile Arthritis Awareness Month Proclamation

F. UV Safety Month Proclamation

Norman Hritz, Fire Chief Norman Hritz, Fire Chief Dennis Turner, Police Chief Norman Hritz, Fire Chief Adam Spurlock, Council Member

Kevin Hedgpeth, Council Member

CITIZENS COMMENTS REGARDING AGENDA ITEMS ONLY

CONSENT AGENDA

- 1. Approval of the Minutes from the June 13, 2023 City Council Meeting
- 2. Approval of the Minutes from the June 27, 2023 Special City Council Meeting – Executive Session - Public Works Director Interviews
- 3. Approval of the Emergency Towing of Unit 41
- 4. Approval of the COG Service Agreement

City Council

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

1. Second Reading Ordinance #5-2023 – Zoning Map Amendments ZMA 2-2023 - Street Numbers: 5916, 5918, 5920

2. Second Reading of Ordinance #7-2023 – An Ordinance Danny Stewart, Parks & Rec Director Establishing A Fee Schedule for the Parks & Recreation Department

Lee Lawson, City Planner

NEW BUSINESS

- 1. CARTA FY 22/23 Proposed Budget
- 2. Introduction, Public Hearing & First Reading Ordinance #8-2023 – An Ordinance to Provide for the Issuance and Sale of a General Obligation Bond of 2023 of The City of Hanahan, South Carolina, In the Principal Amount of Not Exceeding One Million One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$1,150,000); to Prescribe the Purposes for Which the Proceeds Shall Be Expended; To Provide for the Payment Thereof; and Other Matters Relating Thereto

3. Board of Zoning Appeals Committee Vacancy Replacements

- 4. Board of Examiners & Review Vacancy Replacements
- 5. Board of Planning Commission Vacancy Replacement
- Introduction & First Reading of Ordinance #9-2023

 An Ordinance Amending the Zoning Ordinance Parking,

 Storage, and Use of Non-Recreational Vehicles and Equipment

CARTA Staff Member
Courtney Soler, City Administrator/
David Cheatwood, First Tryon Advisors
Jeremy Cook, Attorney

Lee Lawson, City Planner

Lee Lawson, City Planner Lee Lawson, City Planner Lee Lawson, City Planner

REPORTS AND COMMENTS

- A. Citizens Comments
- B. City Administrator's Report
- C. Mayor and Council Comments

ADJOURNMENT

The next City Council Meeting will be Tuesday, August 8, at 6:00PM